Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver Sommer	08/30/2007
Horst Buxhofer	09/12/2007
Ralf Gossen	08/31/2007
Sebastian Kotthoff	09/07/2007
Hans-Juergen Wolter	09/07/2007
Ethel Abrahams-Meyer	09/03/2007
Nicholas De-Calmes	09/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500402150

Fax Number: (610)278-6548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6102784947 Phone:

marylynne.carlisle@us.henkel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen Harper

Address Line 1: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H 6576

PATENT

REEL: 020133 FRAME: 0928

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Harper
Total Attachments: 9	
source=H6576assignment#page1.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page2.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page3.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page4.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page5.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page6.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page7.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page8.tif	
source=H6576assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen, Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter and Ethel Abrahams-Meyer citizens of Germany and Nicolas De-Calmes, citizen of France, and residents of An der Landwehr 3, 32457 Porta Westfalica, Germany; Kirchberg 23, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; Weiers Hecke 20, 47239 Duisburg, Germany; Bruennerstrasse 11, 32457 Porta Westfalica, Germany; Rosenhof 6, 32469 Petershagen Germany; Florastr. 15, 41747 Viersen, Germany; and 1 Rue des Jonquilles, 62000 Dainville, France; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in GUM ADHESIVE BASED ON A FILLED POLYMER DISPERSION for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP2006/001150 on February 09, 2006 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen,

1

Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter, Ethel Abrahams-Meyer, and Nicolas De-Calmes, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following $\operatorname{date}(s)$.

Oliver Symmer	Date 30th August 200°
Horst Buxhofer	Date
Ralf Gossan	Date 31.08.2007
Sebastian Kotthoff	Date
Hans-Juergen Wolter	Date
Ethel Aby Le-My Ethel Abrahams-Meyer	Date 03.09.09
Nicolas De-Galmed	Date 3/09/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen,
Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter and Ethel Abrahams-Meyer
Citizens of Germany and Nicolas De-Calmes, citizen of France, and
residents of An der Landwehr 3, 32457 Porta Westfalica, Germany;
Kirchberg 23, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; Weiers Hecke 20, 47239
Duisburg, Germany; Bruennerstrasse 11, 32457 Porta Westfalica,
Germany; Rosenhof 6, 32469 Petershagen Germany; Florastr. 15,
41747 Viersen, Germany; and 1 Rue des Jonquilles, 62000
Dainville, France; respectively, have invented certain new and
useful improvement in GUM ADHESIVE BASED ON A FILLED POLYMER
DISPERSION for which we have made application for United States
Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT
international application number PCT/EP2006/001150 on February
09, 2006 designating the United States of America and various
other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and

1

all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen, Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter, Ethel Abrahams-Meyer, and Nicolas De-Calmes, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following $\mathtt{date}(\mathtt{s})$.

	Date
Oliver Sommer	
Horst Buxhofer	Date
Ralf Gossen	Date
Sebastian Kotthoff	Date 7.9.07
Hans-Juergen Wolter	Date 7.9.07
Ethel Abrahams-Meyer	Date
Nicolas De-Calmes	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen,
Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter and Ethel Abrahams-Meyer
citizens of Germany and Nicolas De-Calmes, citizen of France, and
residents of An der Landwehr 3, 32457 Porta Westfalica, Germany;
Kirchberg 23, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; Weiers Hecke 20, 47239
Duisburg, Germany; Bruennerstrasse 11, 32457 Porta Westfalica,
Germany; Rosenhof 6, 32469 Petershagen Germany; Florastr. 15,
41747 Viersen, Germany; and 1 Rue des Jonquilles, 62000
Dainville, France; respectively, have invented certain new and
useful improvement in GUM ADHESIVE BASED ON A FILLED POLYMER
DISPERSION for which we have made application for United States
Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT
international application number PCT/EP2006/001150 on February
09, 2006 designating the United States of America and various
other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589

Duesseldorf, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and

1

all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Oliver Sommer, Horst Buxhofer, Ralf Gossen, Sebastian Kotthoff, Hans-Juergen Wolter, Ethel Abrahams-Meyer, and Nicolas De-Calmes, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGAA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof:

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following $\operatorname{date}(s)$.

	Date
Oliver Sommer Hant limbel Horst Buxhofer	Date <u>12.09.2007</u>
Ralf Gossen	Date
Sebastian Kotthoff	Date
Hans-Juergen Wolter	Date
Ethel Abrahams-Meyer	Date
Nicolas De-Calmes	Date

RECORDED: 11/19/2007